Pressure valve
Reducing function
Qmax = 25 l/min, pmax = 250 bar
Direct acting, spool type, proportional solenoid
Type series: DRDTA-7M-_-5…
– Screw-in cartridge valve for cavity AM
– All external parts with zinc-nickel plating according to
DIN EN ISO 19598

5. Fit the protective cap 1
Type series: DRDTA-7M-_-5… 7 / 8 Reference: 400-P-591065-EN-01/03.2026
Ordering code
Ex.
D = direct acting
T = electrically operated, COIL 36X48, 30 W,prop.
7 = pressure-reducing with full-flow pressure relief
5 = nominal size 5
O = without manual override (standard)
S = with screwable manual override
(blank) = NBR (nitril-butadien-rubber / BUNA) seals (standard)
V = FKM (fluorocarbon rubber / VITON) seals
  (special seals on request)
A ... Q = standard model according to valid data sheet
Z ... R = special model (on request)
1 ... 9 = technical design no. (omit by ordering)
IMPORTANT!
Not every combination of voltage values and plug connections available.
mating
plug
not
supplied
… = voltage e.g. 24 (24 V)
D = current DC
G = DIN EN 175301-803 connection 3-pole 2 P+E (standard) (IP 65)
GR = DIN EN 175301-803 connection 3-pole 2 P+E, with protection diode (IP 65)
J = Junior Timer plug connection 2-pole radial (IP 65)
JR = Junior Timer plug connection 2-pole radial, with protection diode (IP 65)
U = Deutsch plug connection DT04-2P 2-pole radial (IP 67/69K)
UR = Deutsch plug connection DT04-2P 2-pole radial, with protection diode (IP 67/69K)
(blank) = connection without mating plug (standard)
Q = only connection “G“ and “GR“ with mating plug
    other plug-variants, please consult BUCHER.
070 = pressure range   …70 bar / …1000 psi
100 = pressure range …100 bar / …1450 psi
150 = pressure range …150 bar / …2150 psi
DR = pressure reducing cartridge
M = cavity type AM
150 24DR - - - - - -O GD T A 7 M 5 1 D _ _
Related data sheets
Reference Description
400-P-040011 form tools
400-P-040181 cavity AM
400-P-120112 solenoid coil 36X48-161
400-P-720111 threaded port body GAMA
400-P-010101 MTTFd Values for Hydraulic Valves
© 2026 by Bucher Hydraulics AG Frutigen, 3714 Frutigen, Switzerland
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The